Chino Valley 23,836.85 23,948.36 111.51 26,401,681.00 0.00 1,163,152.00 27,564,833.00 1,151.01

Cucamonga 2,166.07 2,208.89 42.82 2,435,173.00 23,560.00 98,380.00 2,557,113.00 1,157.65

Etiwanda 12,508.12 12,632.19 124.07 13,926,258.00 27,978.00 562,614.00 14,516,850.00 1,149.20

Mountain View 2,481.01 2,801.69 320.68 3,088,701.00 0.00 124,782.00 3,213,483.00 1,146.98

Mt Baldy 75.79 87.96 12.17 96,971.00 0.00 3,918.00 100,889.00 1,146.99

Upland 9,431.67 9,314.59 (117.08) 10,268,796.00 88,116.00 495,456.00 10,852,368.00 1,165.09

SELPA 442,270.00 1,623,820.00 11,372.00 87,806.00 - 2,165,268.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,297.81 81,828.96 531.15 $90,211,691.00 $1,823,416.00 $1,623,820.00 $11,372.00 439,029.00$   $3,840,281.00 $97,949,609.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col N Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,922,314.00 $30,019,142.00 ($1,382.00) $31,940,074.00 5,689,062.00$   - $26,251,012.00 31,940,074.00$

Alta Loma 5,965,502.00 (1,800,701.00) (15,230.00) 4,149,571.00 942,262.00 3,207,309.00 4,149,571.00

Central 4,572,330.00 (4,025,449.00) (11,600.00) 535,281.00 1,065,741.00 (530,460.00) 535,281.00

Chaffey Joint 24,518,659.00 (8,785,966.00) (62,079.00) 15,670,614.00 5,008,249.00 10,662,365.00 15,670,614.00

Chino Valley 27,564,833.00 (6,703,953.00) (70,124.00) 20,790,756.00 5,005,310.00 15,785,446.00 20,790,756.00

Cucamonga 2,557,113.00 (1,773,795.00) (6,468.00) 776,850.00 493,916.00 282,934.00 776,850.00

Etiwanda 14,516,850.00 (1,288,085.00) (36,989.00) 13,191,776.00 2,275,541.00 10,916,235.00 13,191,776.00

Mountain View 3,213,483.00 (3,467,638.00) (8,204.00) (262,359.00) 549,776.00 (812,135.00) (262,359.00)

Mt Baldy 100,889.00 (73,101.00) 239,351.00 267,139.00 16,170.00 250,969.00 267,139.00

Upland 10,852,368.00 (2,100,454.00) (27,275.00) 8,724,639.00 2,219,682.00 6,504,957.00 8,724,639.00

SELPA 2,165,268.00 0.00 2,165,268.00 0.00 2,165,268.00 2,165,268.00

SELPA Wide Totals $97,949,609.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,949,609.00 $5,689,062.00 $17,576,647.00 $74,683,900.00 97,949,609.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: 2/20/25

Updated: 2/21/25

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #9 Annual R2 AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-20-25

B)Detail

Printed: 2/26/2025 at 12:58 PM Page 1 of 12

C-7a

22

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,619.00) $271,879.18 ($6,414.00) $240,846.18

Alta Loma (334,781.93) (276,544.00) 52,371.80 (5,907.00) (34,446.23) 0.00 (599,307.37)

Central (255,778.62) (211,133.00) (138,884.73) (6,202.00) (15,582.81) 0.00 (627,581.16)

Chaffey Joint (4,233,468.96) (1,127,796.00) (93,127.97) (29,875.00) (947,271.01) 15,313.00 (6,416,225.93)

Chino Valley (1,637,921.79) (1,274,597.00) 144.18 (29,921.00) (767,658.59) 0.00 (3,709,954.20)

Cucamonga (182,152.87) (114,704.00) (56,633.21) (2,557.00) (15,582.81) 0.00 (371,629.89)

Etiwanda (904,264.71) (673,059.00) 42,880.06 (15,598.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,550,041.65)

Mountain View (78,238.44) (149,423.00) (64,966.51) (3,258.00) (317,397.32) 0.00 (613,283.27)

Mt Baldy (7,560.00) (4,687.00) 0.00 (166.00) 0.00 0.00 (12,413.00)

Upland (1,758,027.90) (496,975.00) (13,662.81) (13,586.00) (232,922.05) 0.00 (2,515,173.75)

SELPA 9,392,195.21 4,353,537.00 113,484.00 (15,313.00) 13,843,903.21

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 ($2,330,860.82) $0.00 ($2,330,860.82)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #9 Annual R2 AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-20-25

B)Detail

Printed: 2/26/2025 at 12:58 PM Page 2 of 12

C-7a

23

2022/23 #9 Annual R2 AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2022/23 ADA: 471.82

Growth/Decline from P/Y: 1.45

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 520,154.00 Sch Ca / Col B

[…]

Chino Valley 23,948.36 24,111.63 163.27 27,015,403.00 0.00 1,418,746.00 28,434,149.00 1,179.27

Cucamonga 2,208.89 2,144.74 (64.15) 2,459,959.00 15,955.00 111,604.00 2,587,518.00 1,206.45

Etiwanda 12,632.19 12,957.54 325.35 14,518,022.00 0.00 674,263.00 15,192,285.00 1,172.47

Mountain View 2,801.69 2,973.60 171.91 3,331,712.00 0.00 154,735.00 3,486,447.00 1,172.47

Mt Baldy 87.96 93.40 5.44 104,649.00 0.00 4,860.00 109,509.00 1,172.47

Upland 9,314.59 9,204.81 (109.78) 10,514,666.00 69,874.00 525,760.00 11,110,300.00 1,207.01

SELPA 520,244.00 1,757,298.00 11,629.00 63,268.00 - 2,352,439.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,828.96 82,234.68 405.72 $92,668,230.00 $1,890,217.00 $1,757,298.00 $11,629.00 316,340.00$   $4,519,039.00 $101,162,753.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col P Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,931,444.00 $34,170,414.00 ($1,299.00) $36,100,559.00 6,013,541.00$   - $30,087,018.00 36,100,559.00$

Alta Loma 6,225,013.00 (2,261,762.00) (14,400.00) 3,948,851.00 1,066,207.00 2,882,644.00 3,948,851.00

Central 4,781,042.00 (4,623,207.00) (11,006.00) 146,829.00 1,248,090.00 (1,101,261.00) 146,829.00

Chaffey Joint 24,952,607.00 (9,630,540.00) (56,694.00) 15,265,373.00 5,294,973.00 9,970,400.00 15,265,373.00

Chino Valley 28,434,149.00 (8,143,974.00) (65,395.00) 20,224,780.00 5,307,516.00 14,917,264.00 20,224,780.00

Cucamonga 2,587,518.00 (2,127,743.00) (5,817.00) 453,958.00 501,745.00 (47,787.00) 453,958.00

Etiwanda 15,192,285.00 (882,021.00) (35,144.00) 14,275,120.00 2,684,333.00 11,590,787.00 14,275,120.00

Mountain View 3,486,447.00 (3,822,365.00) (8,065.00) (343,983.00) 661,676.00 (1,005,659.00) (343,983.00)

Mt Baldy 109,509.00 (35,636.00) 222,785.00 296,658.00 28,223.00 268,435.00 296,658.00

Upland 11,110,300.00 (2,643,166.00) (24,965.00) 8,442,169.00 2,381,719.00 6,060,450.00 8,442,169.00

SELPA 2,352,439.00 0.00 2,352,439.00 0.00 2,352,439.00 2,352,439.00

SELPA Wide Totals $101,162,753.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101,162,753.00 $6,013,541.00 $19,174,482.00 $75,974,730.00 101,162,753.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: 2/20/25

Updated: 2/26/25

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #9 Annual AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-20-25

B)Detail

Printed: 2/26/2025 at 12:59 PM Page 1 of 12

C-7b

34

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services ($4,200.00) ($24,057.00) $309,331.69 ($6,370.00) $274,704.69

Alta Loma (371,216.10) (268,643.00) 60,902.64 (6,181.00) (64,079.74) 0.00 (649,217.19)

Central (331,714.04) (205,734.00) (156,421.43) (6,406.00) (23,660.21) 0.00 (723,935.68)

Chaffey Joint (4,755,086.92) (1,056,307.00) (85,771.75) (28,753.00) (1,018,374.81) 7,531.00 (6,936,762.48)

Chino Valley (1,892,619.96) (1,222,121.00) (18,530.82) (29,661.00) (990,771.21) 0.00 (4,153,703.99)

Cucamonga (238,656.60) (112,391.00) (73,614.28) (2,708.00) (9,858.42) 0.00 (437,228.31)

Etiwanda (951,905.78) (656,501.00) 70,208.91 (16,284.00) (4,929.21) 0.00 (1,559,411.09)

Mountain View (54,366.09) (150,835.00) (86,648.40) (3,158.00) (439,685.53) 0.00 (734,693.02)

Mt Baldy (7,560.00) (4,738.00) 0.00 (162.00) 0.00 0.00 (12,460.00)

Upland (1,735,663.27) (466,507.00) (19,456.55) (13,801.00) (324,342.04) 0.00 (2,559,769.86)

SELPA 10,342,988.76 4,167,834.00 113,484.00 (7,531.00) 14,616,775.76

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 ($2,875,701.17) $0.00 ($2,875,701.17)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #9 Annual AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-20-25

B)Detail

Printed: 2/26/2025 at 12:59 PM Page 2 of 12

C-7b

35

2023/24 #9 Annual AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2023/24 ADA: 478.88

Growth/Decline from P/Y: 7.06

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 536,552.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 24,919.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 561,471.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 34,170,414.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,369,973.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 35,540,387.00

Small School Prot (1,299.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

35,539,088.00

Adjusted Apportionment $36,100,559.00 6500

Property Taxes 6,013,541.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 30,087,018.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,895.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 37,985.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (25,874.31)   COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 5110

Balance Remaining - Mental Health 18,005.69

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 309,331.69 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 288,045.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 922,061.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487